# 502150888 12/05/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Markku Keskiniva	10/10/2012
Juha Piispanen	10/10/2012
Mauri Esko	10/10/2012
Aimo Helin	10/10/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDVIK MINING AND CONSTRUCTION OY	
Street Address:	Pihtisulunkatu 9	
City:	Tampere	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-33330	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13574925

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: adowney@morganlewis.com, patents@morganlewis.com

٦٢

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey G. Killian

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042866-8674
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey G. Killian

Total Attachments: 2

source=042866-8674\_Assignment-12042012#page1.tif source=042866-8674\_Assignment-12042012#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029408 FRAME: 0030 13574925

CH \$40.00

502150888

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have

made an invention entitled:	( // [	U (/1/
Method and arrangement for lubricationg d	rill shank of rock drilling machine	
for which I/WE executed an application for Unapplication for United States Letters Patent on		
WHEREAS, Sandvik Mining and Con- address is Pihtisulunkatu 9, FI-33330 Tampere, Fin securing the entire right, title, and interest in an Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters	nland, (hereinafter referred to as Assign and to this invention, the application for	ee), is desirous of
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, a over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and so MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and the United States to issue all Letters Patent for accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, tran- et over unto the assignee, its lawful suc- to this invention and this application, ar the United States which may be granted d request the Commissioner of Patents	sferred, and set cessors and assigns, nd all divisions, and I thereon, and all and Trademarks of
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant communicate with assignee, its successors and invention and testify in any legal proceeding, si and deliver all papers that may be necessary or assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all all rightful oaths and generally do everything peand enforce proper patent protection for this invexpense incident to the execution of such paper assigns.	assigns, any facts known to ME/US resign all lawful papers when called upon desirable to perfect the title to this invedivisional, continuation, and reissue appossible to aid assignee, its successors are rention in the United States, it being un	pecting this to do so, execute ntion in said oplications, make nd assigns, to obtain derstood that any
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and re and Power of Attorney in this application, to insect that application the filing date and application		o. <b>13/574,925</b> , filed
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE ha		
Full Name of First Assignor Markku Keskiniva	Assignor's Signature	Date 10/10/2012
		Citizenship Finnish
Full Name of Second Assignor Juha Piispanen	Assignor's Signature	Date 10/10/2012
		Citizenship Finnish
Names of additional inventors attached Yes	[] No	

DB1/68731666.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) (Continued)

Full Name of Third Assignor Mauri Esko	Assignor's Signature	Data 10/8012
10 min		Citizenshîp Finnish
Full Name of Fourth Assignor Almo Helin	Assignor's Signature	Date 0/10/2012
		Citizenship Finnish
Names of additional inventors attached Yes	⊠ No	

DB1/ 68731666.1

PATENT REEL: 029408 FRAME: 0032

**RECORDED: 12/05/2012**